APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED,
IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

SILICON CITY ACADEMY OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
830133
45101

KUMAR NURSERY NEW BANK COLONY KONANAKUNTE
BANGALORE KARNTAKA, Bangalore Urban, KARNATAKA -
560062

Dr. SUMALINI
MSc., MA., B.Ed., Ph D.
siliconcity.cbse@gmail.com

9341122554

https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-Certificate.pdf

https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Trust-
Deed.pdf

https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf

https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition-Certificate.pdf

https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY | hy0s-//siliconcity.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY Safety.pdf
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-
THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-Certificate.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION
8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-
CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/06/Water-Health-Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-
Structure.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Calender-24-25.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-
MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/06/Parent-Teachers-Association.pdf
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/06/Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



1 PRINCIPAL Dr. SUMALINI

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 103
PGT 10
TGT 46
PRT 47
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:2
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mrs. Smita Mahesh
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER ~ Mrs. Neeta Charan

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 170 170 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 194 188 96.90

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8903
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 65 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 9&120

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 6

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=w3V4zg2vQZk

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE



SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SUMALINI B SWAMY

BALVINDER KAUR

PUSHPA PRASANNA

LAXMI KUMARI V

ANITHAAMBA

PADMASHREE KESHAV

HEMA S MAIYA

PADMA SHENOY

PRIYA M.P.

PAVITHRAB.G.

LAKSHMI HEMANTH

SHRUTHI' S

SARADA DEVI. V.

NIVEDITA. S. BHAT

ASHA SWAMY

REENA MENON

SHREELAKSHMI

JAYANTHY. K

RAJESWARI. S

NAGALAKSHMI. S

GOPAL N.S.

DIVYA ADARSH

MAGLEEN JOSE

JIJA LAKSHMANAN

SUJATHA .S.

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

M.SC, M.A.

B.A.

B.SC

B.A

B.A.

M.SC.

M.SC.

B.COM

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B. COM

M. Sc, M. Phil

BA

B.COM

MSc

MSc, M.Phil

BSc

BA

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.PHIL, M.SC., BEd.



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

SHWETHAV.S.

LALESA GANGUR

SHRAVANA .B.

RACHEL

H S LAKSHMI

RATHI DEVI

PRATHIBHAD B

MUKESH JAISWAL

PUNEETHAR

MONIKA S KUMAR

PUSHPA P

ARCHANA BHAT

SANYUKTA JHA

ARUN M

BETSY JOSEPH

SALMA M

PUNYA SHASHIDHAR

SAI NAGAPRIYA

VAISHNAV RAO

SHWETHA PRIYADARSHINI

PUSHPALATHA B

YASHODHAM S

KAVITHAT YV

MANJU K

JANHAVI J MATHAD

RAVINDRANATH S

APARNA RAMPRASAD

Neeta Charan

PGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

TGT

PGT

MSC.

BA, B.Ed.
MSC., B,Ed.
M.A. B.Ed.
B.COM
B.COM, NTT
M.SC, B.Ed
M.Sc

MBA
M.com

B.A.

M.A.

B.Sc

PU

M.Sc

MFA

M.Sc

BCA
Diploma
MFA

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc

M.Sc

B.A.

MCA

M.A



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

Arpita Das

SEEMAS

SRAVANTHI HEBBAR
ANITHA S

USHARANI C

L ANURADHA PRASHANTH
MAHATHI GOWRIPEDDI
RAJESHWARI M
ARPITHA RAVI KARTHIK
SUMA S MATH

Shilpa Prashanth
SUSEELA MOHAN KUMAR
SATHYAV N
PADMAVATHY S P
INCHARA DEEPAK
CHANDIRAM R

Rajani K P

Thanuja S

Ninu Ghei

DeepthiAY

Gulnaz K

Poornima Devi KN

Nishi Kumari

Vinutha B K

M S Surabhi Agarwal
Arpana Kamath

B.Seema

Vrinda S Rao

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

MA

M.Com

B.Sc

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

M.A.

B.Com

M.Com

M.Sc

B.Com

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

B.Sc., B.Ed.

B.A.

B.com

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A.

M.Sc

P.hd

B.com

M.Sc

B.com

B.A.

B.A.



82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

Vishwanath C D
Aparna Karthik
Sowmya G

Vinay R

Mamatha Srinivas
Meghna Dave
Parthiban R

Ms Sweety Chhabria
Sathyavani. S
Rashmi Venkatesh
Chaitra S Bhat
VINAYASHREE M
Chaitanya B Kalyani
Divyashree.J

Suma G

Versha Jaiswal
PEDDI ANURADHA
Mamatha.N

B Roja

Anita

Vanishree VM Deshpande

Mamatha S
Madhu Agarwal
Kala KN
Gayathri
N.Suganya

Sujata Cukkemane

Mrs. Shwetayoganarasimha

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

B.A.

B.Sc

MCA

SSLC

B.E

M.Phil

M.Sc

BCom

BA

M Com

M Sc

M Sc

MBA

MA KSET

B Sc

BA

B Sc

BA

BE

MA

B Com

MSc

MSc

BE

MSc

B Sc

MA

M Com



110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

Anusha M

Amrutha Madhusudan
Radhika P. Kulkarni
Jamuna Shree
Harshida M

Suma N

Cyprian Costanz Vaz
Shilpi Singh Sengar
Pavithra SP
Shwetha KN

Aparna Harish

R Smita Mahesh

Swathy Das K

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

MBA
B.Sc
MBA
BE , NTT, B.Ed pursuing
MA

B Com
M Sc
B Sc
M Sc
B Sc
BA

M Sc

MSW



