APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SILICON CITY ACADEMY OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830133
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45101
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KUMAR NURSERY NEW BANK COLONY KONANAKUNTE BANGALORE KARNTAKA, Bangalore Urban, KARNATAKA - 560062
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr. SUMALINI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc., MA., B.Ed., Ph D.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	siliconcity.cbse@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9341122554

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-Certificate.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Trust- Deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition-Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire- Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Water-Health-Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fee- Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Calender-24-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Parent-Teachers-Association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://siliconcity.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION	DETAILS
	INFORMATION

1	PRINCIPAL	Dr. SUMALINI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	103
	PGT	10
	TGT	46
	PRT	47
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:2
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs. Smita Mahesh
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs. Neeta Charan

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	170	170	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2025	STUDENTS	PASSED 188	96.90	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8903
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	65 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	9 & 120
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	6
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=w3V4zg2vQZk

	SCHOOL	
--	--------	--

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SUMALINI B SWAMY	PRINCIPAL	M.SC, M.A.
2	BALVINDER KAUR	OTHER	B.A.
3	PUSHPA PRASANNA	TGT	B.SC
4	LAXMI KUMARI V	PRT	B.A
5	ANITHAAMBA	PRT	B.A.
6	PADMASHREE KESHAV	PRT	M.SC.
7	HEMA S MAIYA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.SC.
8	PADMA SHENOY	TGT	B.COM
9	PRIYA M.P.	PRT	B.A.
10	PAVITHRA B.G.	TGT	М.А.
11	LAKSHMI HEMANTH	PRT	М.А.
12	SHRUTHI S	PRT	М.А.
13	SARADA DEVI. V.	PRT	B. COM
14	NIVEDITA. S. BHAT	TGT	M. Sc, M. Phil
15	ASHA SWAMY	PRT	ВА
16	REENA MENON	PRT	B.COM
17	SHREELAKSHMI	тдт	MSc
18	JAYANTHY. K	TGT	MSc, M.Phil
19	RAJESWARI. S	PRT	BSc
20	NAGALAKSHMI. S	OTHER	ВА
21	GOPAL N.S.	TGT	М.А.
22	DIVYA ADARSH	TGT	М.А.
23	MAGLEEN JOSE	TGT	М.А.
24	JIJA LAKSHMANAN	TGT	М.А.
25	SUJATHA .S.	PGT	M.PHIL, M.SC., BEd.

26	SHWETHA V.S.	PGT	MSC.
27	LALESA GANGUR	TGT	BA, B.Ed.
28	SHRAVANA .B.	PGT	MSC., B,Ed.
29	RACHEL	OTHER	M.A. B.Ed.
30	H S LAKSHMI	OTHER	B.COM
31	RATHI DEVI	OTHER	B.COM, NTT
32	PRATHIBHA D B	PRT	M.SC, B.Ed
33	MUKESH JAISWAL	TGT	M.Sc
34	PUNEETHA R	PRT	MBA
35	MONIKA S KUMAR	PRT	M.com
36	PUSHPA P	PRT	B.A.
37	ARCHANA BHAT	PRT	M.A.
38	SANYUKTA JHA	PRT	B.Sc
39	ARUN M	OTHER	PU
40	BETSY JOSEPH	PRT	M.Sc
41	SALMA M	OTHER	MFA
42	PUNYA SHASHIDHAR	PRT	M.Sc
43	SAI NAGAPRIYA	TGT	BCA
44	VAISHNAV RAO	OTHER	Diploma
45	SHWETHA PRIYADARSHINI	PGT	MFA
46	PUSHPALATHA B	TGT	M.A.
47	YASHODHA M S	TGT	M.A.
48	KAVITHA T V	TGT	M.A.
49	MANJU K	TGT	B.Sc
50	JANHAVI J MATHAD	PRT	M.Sc
51	RAVINDRANATH S	PET	B.A.
52	APARNA RAMPRASAD	TGT	MCA
53	Neeta Charan	PGT	M.A

54	Arpita Das	PRT	MA
55	SEEMA S	NTT	M.Com
56	SRAVANTHI HEBBAR	TGT	B.Sc
57	ANITHA S	PRT	M.A.
58	USHA RANI C	TGT	M.A.
59	L ANURADHA PRASHANTH	TGT	M.Sc
60	MAHATHI GOWRIPEDDI	PRT	M.A.
61	RAJESHWARI M	PRT	B.Com
62	ARPITHA RAVI KARTHIK	OTHER	M.Com
63	SUMA S MATH	PRT	M.Sc
64	Shilpa Prashanth	PRT	B.Com
65	SUSEELA MOHAN KUMAR	TGT	B.A.
66	SATHYA V N	TGT	B.A.
67	PADMAVATHY S P	TGT	M.A.
68	INCHARA DEEPAK	PRT	M.Sc
69	CHANDIRA M R	PRT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
70	Rajani K P	NTT	B.A.
71	Thanuja S	NTT	B.com
72	Ninu Ghei	TGT	M.Sc
73	Deepthi A Y	TGT	M.Sc
74	Gulnaz K	PRT	M.A.
75	Poornima Devi K N	TGT	M.Sc
76	Nishi Kumari	PRT	P.hd
77	Vinutha B K	NTT	B.com
78	M S Surabhi Agarwal	OTHER	M.Sc
79	Arpana Kamath	PRT	B.com
80	B.Seema	OTHER	B.A.
81	Vrinda S Rao	OTHER	B.A.

82	Vishwanath C D	OTHER	B.A.
83	Aparna Karthik	OTHER	B.Sc
84	Sowmya G	PGT	MCA
85	Vinay R	OTHER	SSLC
86	Mamatha Srinivas	PRT	B.E
87	Meghna Dave	TGT	M.Phil
88	Parthiban R	OTHER	M.Sc
89	Ms Sweety Chhabria	NTT	BCom
90	Sathyavani. S	TGT	ВА
91	Rashmi Venkatesh	PGT	M Com
92	Chaitra S Bhat	PGT	M Sc
93	VINAYASHREE M	TGT	M Sc
94	Chaitanya B Kalyani	NTT	MBA
95	Divyashree.J	PGT	MAKSET
96	Suma G	TGT	B Sc
97	Versha Jaiswal	PRT	ВА
98	PEDDI ANURADHA	PRT	B Sc
99	Mamatha.N	TGT	ВА
100	B Roja	PRT	BE
101	Anita	TGT	MA
102	Vanishree VM Deshpande	PRT	B Com
103	Mamatha S	PRT	MSc
104	Madhu Agarwal	PGT	MSc
105	Kala KN	PRT	BE
106	Gayathri	PRT	MSc
107	N.Suganya	PRT	B Sc
108	Sujata Cukkemane	PGT	МА
109	Mrs. Shwetayoganarasimha	PRT	M Com

110	Anusha M	PRT	MBA
111	Amrutha Madhusudan	TGT	B.Sc
112	Radhika P. Kulkarni	NTT	MBA
113	Jamuna Shree	PRT	BE , NTT, B.Ed pursuing
114	Harshida M	PRT	MA
115	Suma N	OTHER	B Com
116	Cyprian Costanz Vaz	OTHER	M Sc
117	Shilpi Singh Sengar	PRT	B Sc
118	Pavithra SP	PRT	M Sc
119	Shwetha K N	TGT	B Sc
120	Aparna Harish	OTHER	ВА
121	R Smita Mahesh	PRT	M Sc
122	Swathy Das K	PRT	MSW